Deephaven, MN

LIFT STATION L48 IMPROVEMENTS SECOND OCTOBER 2024 UPDATE

UPCOMING WORK

The intersection of Ridgewood Road and Vine Hill Road is **no longer** scheduled to be closed for construction during MEA weekend, Oct. 17-20.

NOTICE FOR RESIDENTS

Access

You will need to access the neighborhood from Vine Hill Road (west side of the project area) starting next week. The contractor will be working from the east side of the project area to the west. Once the contractor passes your driveway, you will need to access the project area from the east rather than from Vine Hill Road.

The contractor will communicate with you on site as they move past your driveway. You and your visitors will always have access to your driveway, except for when the trench box is in front of your property. The contractor will coordinate with you when this occurs and restore access before the end of their workday.

Deliveries

Delivery drivers will continue to have access to properties. The contractor will work with delivery drivers to provide direction.

For your safety, please stay away from the contractor's equipment and do not attempt to interfere with work. For all questions and concerns, please contact the project hotline or email listed below.

CONTACT US

For assistance, call | Si necesita ayuda, llame al | Xav tau kev pab, hu | Wixii kaalmo ah, ka wac | Đế được hỗ trợ, hãy gọi | လၢတၢ်ဃ့န္နါတၢ်မၢစာၤအဂ်ီ၊, ကိုးဘဉ်ဖဲ

952-952-9912

Email: Connect@DeephavenL48Improvements.com

Website: MetroCouncil.org/SewerConstruction/DeephavenL48Improvements

